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IMPACT OF FLOODS ON

INDIVIDUALS
(CASE STUDY: SEGAMAT, JOHOR*)

MAP OF SURVEY AREA: SEGAMAT, JOHOR

OVERVIEW

 This survey is conducted to measure the impact of floods in terms of categories of

damages as well as the value of damages and losses for affected areas.

 The information is obtained from the individuals through face-to-face interviews on

13th to 24th January 2022.

 Segamat is one of the affected areas in Johor, due to floods on 1st January 2022.

*Note: The presented analysis is based on respondents who participated in this survey and cannot be generalized to represent the overall views of the

flood victims in Segamat, Johor. It should be interpreted with caution to assess the impact of floods and not as an official statistics. However, it can be
used to support in reflecting the current flood situation in Segamat, Johor. DOSM is not responsible on any implications of using the statistics.



46.5%

53.5%

1 - 2 days

More than 2 days

20.7%

61.3%

12.9%

4.7%
0.4%

Less than RM1,000

RM1,000 - RM2,999

RM3,000 - RM4,999

RM5,000 - RM9,999

RM10,000 and
above

Concrete
65.4%

Mix (Wood 
& Concrete)

29.4%

Wood
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RESPONDENT PROFILE

Employment Status Household Income

LIVING QUARTERS PROFILE

Duration of Occupying Living 

Quarters

EFFECTS OF DAMAGE DUE TO FLOODS

Types of Housing Material

Duration of Water Entering the Living 

Quarters to the Maximum Level

Maximum Level of Floods Entering 

the Living Quarters

2.2%

10.7% 12.1%
5.9%

69.1%

<1 1 - 3 4 - 6 7 - 9 >9

Year

<1.0 1.1–1.5 2.1-2.5 2.6-3.0 >3.01.6-2.0
Metre

60.3%

14.7%
10.3% 9.6%

2.2% 2.9%

35.9%

1.5%

8.4%

20.9%

11.0%

22.3%

Self employed Employer Government
employee

Private
employee

Retiree Unemployed



Estimate of Damages on the 

Structure of Living Quarters 

Estimate of Damages on Vehicles Estimate of Post-Floods Clean-Up

Estimate of Damages on Equipment, 

Furniture, Clothes, Electrical 

Appliances and Others

Estimate of Damages on Livestock 

and Crops

Less than 

RM5,000

RM5,000 

–

RM9,999

RM10,000 

–

RM19,999

RM20,000 

and 

above

Less than 

RM1,000
RM1,000

–

RM2,999

RM3,000 

–

RM4,999

RM5,000 

–

RM9,999

RM10,000 

–

RM19,999

RM20,000 

and  

above

5.6%

71.0%

22.4%

5.6%
0.9%
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Less than RM2,500

RM2,500-RM9,999

RM10,000 and above

Mean : 

RM 1,060.00

Mean : 

RM 1,693.00

Mean : 

RM 5,355.00

Mean : 

RM 1,179.00

Estimate of Overall Losses 

Less than 

RM5,000

RM5,000 

–

RM9,999

RM10,000 

–

RM19,999

RM20,000 

–

RM29,999

RM50,000

and 

above

RM30,000 

–

RM49,999

32.7%

30.0%

22.5%

4.9%
5.5%

4.5%

Mean : 

RM 14,058.00

50.0%40.0%

5.0%
5.0%

Less than RM1,000

RM1,000 - RM4,999

RM5,000 - RM9,999

RM10,000 and above

23.4%

31.8%

15.9%
13.1%

8.9%
7.0%

98.4%

0.6%

1.0%

Mean : 

RM 1,430.00
61.2%

20.7%

13.8%

4.3%

Less than

RM5,000
RM5,000 

–

RM9,999

RM10,000 

–

RM19,999

RM20,000 

and 

above



IMPACT ON SOCIO ECONOMY

Water Disruption

- Duration period

Yes: 3.3%

No : 96.7%

Living Quarters
Yes: 1.5%

No : 98.5%

Home Furnishing
Yes: 1.1%

No : 98.9%

Individuals
Yes : 0.7%

No : 99.3%

Vehicles

Types of Emergency Savings**Value of Emergency Savings

INSURANCE COVERAGE PLAN

Current 

Savings
Insurance  

Coverage

Plan

Share 

Unit
Tabung

Haji

None

31.5%

2.2% 5.5%
6.6%

60.8%

Electricity Disruption Telecommunication Disconnected

**Note: Respondents can answer more than one type of emergency savings.

74.4% 88.2%85.4%
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<24 

hours
72.0%

24 hours 

until

48 hours
20.6%

>48 hours 

until

72 hours

6.3%

>72 hours 1.1%

<24 

hours

24 hours 

until

48 hours

>72 hours

94.9%

4.5%

0.6%

<24 

hours

24 hours 

until

48 hours

>48 hours 

until

72 hours

>72 hours

94.5%

0.6%

3.1%

1.8%

11.7%

- Disaster

66.4%

2.8% 0.9%

Less than

RM1,000
RM1,000

-

RM4,999

RM5,000

-

RM9,999

RM10,000 

and 

above

29.9%



Duration Period for Returning to Normal Life

82.1%

16.9%

< 1 month 1 - <3 months 3 - 6 months > 6 months

Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Assistance Received **

Wakil Rakyat

NGO

Individuals

Government

Private

90.4%

55.7%

5.5%

0.7%None

Government Aid Recipients 

(Asnaf, Baitulmal, TEKUN and others)

91.4%

No

8.6%

Yes

Types of Assistance Required**

Financial 

(Cash)
64.5%

Food 66.4%

Clothes

Home 

Furnishing

9.4%

19.2%

4.5%
Community 

Service

5

**Note: Respondents can answer more than one type of Corporate Social Responsibility

(CSR) assistance received or types of assistance required.

0.4% 0.7%

93.7%

29.2%


